

>

ITEM NO.35
(Revised)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29583/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in SA No.613/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BHAJAN

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.

No.4 Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten
thousand) to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, two weeks'
time is allowed to respondent No.4 for filing additional documents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29583/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in SA No.613/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BHAJAN

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.
No.4 Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand), two weeks' time is allowed to respondent No.4 for filing additional documents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master